



KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Off: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, India. Website: <http://www.kesarinfra.com>
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 Fax: (+91-22) 22876162 Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com
CIN: L45203MH2008PTC178061 GSTN : 24AADCK2945C1ZR

13th February, 2021

The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 533289

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement- Filing under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of the newspaper clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2020, published in "Free Press Journal" (English Language) and "Navshakti" (Marathi Language) newspapers, on 13th February, 2021.

This is for your information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Kesar Terminals & Infrastructure Ltd.


Sarika Singh
Company Secretary

FUTURISTIC SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN : L65990MH1971PLC015137
 Regd. Off : 202, Ashford Chambers, Lady Jamshedji Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai-400 016
 Tel. : 022 24476800, Fax : 022 24476999
 Email : futuristicsecuritieslimited@yahoo.in
 Website : www.futuristicsecurities.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020
 (Rs. In Lacs) Except EPS

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2020	Nine Months ended December 31, 2020	Quarter ended December 31, 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	2.14	5.95	3.36
Net Profit for the period before tax	-0.44	-3.10	0.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	-0.44	-3.10	0.95
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-47.11	-47.11	-40.78
Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	195.00	195.00	195.00
Earning per share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)			
Basic	-0.03	-0.16	0.05
Diluted	-0.03	-0.16	0.05

Notes :
 1) The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchange.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website (www.futuristicsecurities.com).

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
PRADDEEP JATWALA
 DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00053991

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12.02.2021

HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED.
 REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL, (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565
 CIN No. : L18101MH1984PLC034857 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/Nine months ended 31/12/2020

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Three months ended on (31/12/2020)	Year to date (31/12/2020)	Three months ended on (31/12/2019)	Three months ended on (31/12/2020)	Year to date (31/12/2020)	Three months ended on (31/12/2019)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	11.98	35.95	13.90	11.98	35.95	13.90
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.52	13.12	5.62	5.52	13.11	5.62
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	5.52	13.12	5.62	5.52	13.11	5.62
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	5.52	13.12	5.62	5.52	13.11	5.62
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	5.52	13.12	5.62	5.52	13.11	5.62
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	0.06	0.13	0.06	0.06	0.13	0.06
(b) Diluted	0.06	0.13	0.06	0.06	0.13	0.06

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual results for the quarter/Nine month ended 31.12.2020 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.hindustan-appliances.in

FOR HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED
 Sd/-
SUNIL HRJI SHAH
 DIRECTOR
 DIN No. 02775683

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATED: 12/02/2021
 Encl.: As Above.

CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.
 REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL, (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565
 CIN No. : L25209MH1985PLC036049 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/Nine months ended 31/12/2020

Particulars	Standalone		
	Three months ended on (31/12/2020)	Year to date (31/12/2020)	Three months ended on (31/12/2019)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	422.14	448.80	27.72
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	411.84	417.48	17.43
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	411.84	417.48	17.43
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	411.84	417.48	17.43
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	411.84	417.48	17.43
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	148.52	148.52	148.52
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	27.73	28.11	1.17
(b) Diluted	27.73	28.11	1.17

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual results for the quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.classicelectricals.co.in

FOR CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED
 Sd/-
SUNIL HRJI SHAH
 DIRECTOR
 DIN No. 02775683

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATED: 12.02.2021

VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED
 Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.vibrantglobalgroup.com; (e): investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com; CIN: L65900MH1995PLC093924

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 ₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31-Dec-20	30-Sep-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Mar-20	31-Dec-20	30-Sep-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Mar-20
Total income from operations (net)	482.14	358.94	8.55	1,397.12	53.82	73.92	5,650.04	1,866.52	2,653.79	11,853.48	15,676.67	19,875.36
Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	427.33	304.53	(377.72)	1,233.67	(1,289.50)	(2,312.29)	1,253.28	303.82	(401.69)	1,926.33	(1,330.78)	(2,553.31)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items and Tax	396.84	286.34	(342.96)	1,145.72	(1,167.15)	(2,128.27)	1,258.39	263.98	(383.59)	1,882.67	(1,208.80)	(2,464.78)
Total comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	396.82	286.31	(342.96)	1,145.64	(1,167.15)	(2,128.37)	1,259.56	268.12	(383.71)	1,886.20	(1,209.55)	(2,460.07)
Equity Share Capital	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.35	1,720.71	1,720.71	2,290.35	1,720.71	1,720.71
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) Basic/ Diluted	1.73	1.25	(1.50)	5.00	(5.10)	(9.29)	5.55	1.57	(2.26)	8.32	(7.05)	(14.19)

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.vibrantglobalgroup.com).

ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 FOR VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
VINOD GARG
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00152665

Place : Mumbai
 Dated: February 12, 2021

GP Petroleums Limited
 Registered Office: 804, Akcruti Star, 8th Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India
 CIN NO: L23201MH1983PLC030372

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 (INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2020	Quarter Ended Sept 30 2020	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2019	Nine Months Ended Dec 31 2020	Nine Months Ended Dec 31 2019	Year Ended March 31 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,987	16,837	11,110	41,712	40,303	49,521
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,009	982	611	1,718	1,676	1,873
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,009	982	611	1,718	1,676	1,873
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	756	738	471	1,286	1,420	1,556
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	760	740	481	1,299	1,451	1,581
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year)	20,295	19,917	19,248	20,295	19,248	19,378
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (INR)	1.48	1.45	0.92	2.52	2.79	3.05

Notes:
 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2021.
 2. In view of the COVID-19, based on internal and external information upto the date of approval of current quarter and nine months unaudited financial results and current indicators of future economic conditions, the company has made an assessment of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, Trade Receivables, Inventory, other current and non-current assets and ability to pay its liabilities as they become due and effectiveness of internal financial controls, and has concluded that there are no material impact or adjustments required in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020. However, the impact assessment of COVID-19 is a continuing process and accordingly the impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Company will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
 3. The rent concessions received as a result of COVID-19, Global Pandemic, for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2020 have not been accounted as a lease modification as per the amendment issued by the MCA to Ind AS 116 - Leases on July 24, 2020.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarterly and Nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial results are available on stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
 5. Figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
 For GP Petroleums Ltd
 Sd/-
Ayush Goel
 Chairman

Dated - February 12, 2021
 Place - Mumbai

MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929
 REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim (w), Mumbai 400 016.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2020

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.03.2020
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	4,37,006	-	3,000	4,37,006	4,810
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	1,46,756	(2,54,978)	(1,95,787)	(6,14,615)	(7,96,618)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	1,46,756	(2,54,978)	(1,95,787)	(6,14,615)	(7,96,618)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	74,857	57,063	8,364	1,35,528	13,150
5	Equity Share Capital *	2,55,26,400	2,55,26,400	2,55,26,400	2,55,26,400	2,55,26,400
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown in The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	0.09	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.19)	(0.31)
	Diluted:	0.09	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.19)	(0.31)

Notes:
 1 The above unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12th February, 2021.
 2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
 3 Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
 4* The 61,42,847 equity Shares of Rs.10/- each issued as part consideration other than cash to Primus Retail Pvt Ltd. for Business Transfer Agreement (BTA) dated 04/02/2011, had been restrained for transfer of its Brand & Business by the Hon'ble High Court. Hence, due to non performance by Primus Retail Pvt Ltd. of their obligation, BTA Agreement stands cancelled and the shares issued are forfeited by the Company which shall be reissued after statutory approvals from respective authorities & Compliance in due course.
 5 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Chairman / Director

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 12.02.2021

Ravalgaon®

THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LIMITED
 Registered Office : P.O. RAVALGAON 423108 TALUKA MALEGAON, DISTRICT NASIK, MAHARASHTRA.
 CIN - L01101MH1933PLC001930.

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020 (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2020	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2019	Nine Months Ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2020	Nine Months Ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2019	Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2020
		1) Total Income from operations (net)	181.88	125.08	267.57	368.31	805.60
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.86)	(133.24)	(104.87)	(380.50)	(352.26)	(421.17)	
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.86)	(133.24)	(104.87)	(380.50)	(427.13)	(458.22)	
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.86)	53.62	(103.44)	(193.64)	(425.71)	(456.80)	
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / Loss Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(136.86)	53.62	(103.44)	(193.64)	(425.71)	(456.80)	
6) Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 50/- each)	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	
7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	556.84	
8) Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 50/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(201.26)	78.85	(152.12)	(284.77)	(626.04)	(671.76)	
Diluted	(201.26)	78.85	(152.12)	(284.77)	(626.04)	(671.76)	

Notes:
 1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2021 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 2. During the quarter ended 31st December, 2020, no investor complaints were received and no complaint was pending at the beginning and at the end of the period.
 3. The above results for quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IndAS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted IndAS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
 4. This statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 5. Exceptional items during year ended 31st March, 2020 represents- a) interest paid on Sugar Cane Purchase Tax and previous arrears under Bombay Sales Taxes and Sugar Cane Purchase Tax, under Amnestly scheme declared by the Maharashtra Government. b) Write back amounting to Rs.37.82 lakhs payable to state government (initially recognised as liability).
 6. Excess provision for Taxation amounting to Rs.186.86 lakhs (MAT credit entitlement of Rs.1.03 crores) for AY 2019-20 accounted in quarter ended 30th September, 2020.
 7. The company had two reportable segments in the form of sugar and confectionery. But the sugar factory was not operating since FY 2013-14. It was subsequently sold during the second quarter of FY 2018-19. Similarly the candy sugar plant has not been in operation since FY 2004-05 and this was sold during the third quarter of FY 2018-19. In view of these sales, separate segmented results are not given.
 8. The figures of the previous periods quarterly/year have been regrouped/rearranged/recasted wherever considered necessary.
 9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.ravalgaonindia.com).

For The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited
 Sd/-
Harshavardhan B. Doshi
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : MUMBAI
 Date : 12th February, 2021

KTL
KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
 Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, Website: www.kesarinfra.com
 CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2020	Nine Months ended 31/12/2020	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Quarter ended 31/12/2020	Nine Months ended 31/12/2020	Quarter ended 31/12/2019
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	915.77	2,728.19	899.65	1,216.48	3,411.27	1,063.95
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	309.27	1,090.31	375.19	(659.80)	(1,555.83)	(456.16)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	309.27	1,090.31	375.19	(659.80)	(1,555.83)	(456.16)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226.43	809.88	486.81	(724.33)	(1,806.48)	(329.61)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	224.86	805.17	486.89	(725.72)	(1,810.64)	(329.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (Not Annualised) : (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	2.07	7.41	4.46	(6.63)	(16.53)	(3.02)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarinfra.com

For KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
 Sd/-
H R Kilachand
 Executive Chairman
 DIN 00294835

Place: - Mumbai
 Date:- February 12, 2021

